© TURCK GmbH | 100013759 2026-02
TBEC-LL-4RFID-8DXP
②
mm [Inch]
34.8 [1.37]
Ø 6.3 [0.25]
218 [8.58]
230.4 [9.07]

TBEC-LL-4RFID-8DXP
Technical data
Type designation TBEC-LL-4RFID-8DXP
ID 100002925
Supply
Supply voltage 24 VDC
Admissible range 18…30 VDC (SELV/PELV)
Total current V1 max. 8 A + V2
max. 9 A at 70 °C per module
[UL: 55 °C]
Operating current V1 max. 150 mA
V2 max. 100 mA
Electrical isolation Galvanic isolation of the
voltage groups V1 and V2,
voltages up to 500 VAC
Power dissipation, typical ≤ 5 W
System data
Fieldbus connection
technology
2 × M12, 4 pin, D-coded
Service interface EoE
RFID
Number of channels 4
Connectivity M12
Power supply 2 A per channel at 70 °C [UL:
55 °C], short-circuit proof
Digital inputs
Number of channels 8
Connectivity M12, 5 pin
Input type PNP
Type of input diagnostics Channel diagnostics
Switching threshold EN 61131-2 Type 3, PNP
Low level signal voltage < 5 V
High level signal voltage > 11 V
Low level signal current < 1.5 mA
High level signal current > 2 mA
Electrical isolation Galvanically isolated to the
fieldbus, voltages up to
500 VDC
Digital outputs
Number of channels 8
Connection technology
outputs
M12, 5 pin
Output type PNP
Type of output diagnostics Channel diagnostics
Output voltage 24 VDC from potential group
Output current per channel 2.0 A, short-circuit proof, max.
4.0 A per port
Simultaneity factor 0.56
Load type EN 60947-5-1: DC-13
Short-circuit protection Yes
Electrical isolation Galvanically isolated to the
fieldbus, voltages up to
500 VDC
Standard/Directive conformity
Vibration test Acceleration to 20 g,
acc. to EN 60068-2-6,
Shock test Acc. to EN 60068-2-27
Drop and topple Acc. to IEC 60068-2-31/
IEC 60068-2-32
Electro-magnetic
compatibility
Acc. to EN 61131-2
Approvals and certificates CE; UKCA; FCC;
UV-resistant acc. to DIN EN
ISO 4892-2A (2013)
UL conditions cULus LISTED 21 W2, IND.
CONT.EQ., Encl.Type 1
-40…+55 °C

TBEC-LL-4RFID-8DXP
Technical data
Type designation TBEC-LL-4RFID-8DXP
ID 100002925
Supply
Supply voltage 24 VDC
Admissible range 18…30 VDC (SELV/PELV)
Total current V1 max. 8 A + V2
max. 9 A at 70 °C per module
[UL: 55 °C]
Operating current V1 max. 150 mA
V2 max. 100 mA
Electrical isolation Galvanic isolation of the
voltage groups V1 and V2,
voltages up to 500 VAC
Power dissipation, typical ≤ 5 W
System data
Fieldbus connection
technology
2 × M12, 4 pin, D-coded
Service interface EoE
RFID
Number of channels 4
Connectivity M12
Power supply 2 A per channel at 70 °C [UL:
55 °C], short-circuit proof
Digital inputs
Number of channels 8
Connectivity M12, 5 pin
Input type PNP
Type of input diagnostics Channel diagnostics
Switching threshold EN 61131-2 Type 3, PNP
Low level signal voltage < 5 V
High level signal voltage > 11 V
Low level signal current < 1.5 mA
High level signal current > 2 mA
Electrical isolation Galvanically isolated to the
fieldbus, voltages up to
500 VDC
Digital outputs
Number of channels 8
Connection technology
outputs
M12, 5 pin
Output type PNP
Type of output diagnostics Channel diagnostics
Output voltage 24 VDC from potential group
Output current per channel 2.0 A, short-circuit proof, max.
4.0 A per port
Simultaneity factor 0.56
Load type EN 60947-5-1: DC-13
Short-circuit protection Yes
Electrical isolation Galvanically isolated to the
fieldbus, voltages up to
500 VDC
Standard/Directive conformity
Vibration test Acceleration to 20 g,
acc. to EN 60068-2-6,
Shock test Acc. to EN 60068-2-27
Drop and topple Acc. to IEC 60068-2-31/
IEC 60068-2-32
Electro-magnetic
compatibility
Acc. to EN 61131-2
Approvals and certificates CE; UKCA; FCC;
UV-resistant acc. to DIN EN
ISO 4892-2A (2013)
UL conditions cULus LISTED 21 W2, IND.
CONT.EQ., Encl.Type 1
-40…+55 °C

TBEC-LL-4RFID-8DXP
Technical data
Type designation TBEC-LL-4RFID-8DXP
ID 100002925
Supply
Supply voltage 24 VDC
Admissible range 18…30 VDC (SELV/PELV)
Total current V1 max. 8 A + V2
max. 9 A at 70 °C per module
[UL: 55 °C]
Operating current V1 max. 150 mA
V2 max. 100 mA
Electrical isolation Galvanic isolation of the
voltage groups V1 and V2,
voltages up to 500 VAC
Power dissipation, typical ≤ 5 W
System data
Fieldbus connection
technology
2 × M12, 4 pin, D-coded
Service interface EoE
RFID
Number of channels 4
Connectivity M12
Power supply 2 A per channel at 70 °C [UL:
55 °C], short-circuit proof
Digital inputs
Number of channels 8
Connectivity M12, 5 pin
Input type PNP
Type of input diagnostics Channel diagnostics
Switching threshold EN 61131-2 Type 3, PNP
Low level signal voltage < 5 V
High level signal voltage > 11 V
Low level signal current < 1.5 mA
High level signal current > 2 mA
Electrical isolation Galvanically isolated to the
fieldbus, voltages up to
500 VDC
Digital outputs
Number of channels 8
Connection technology
outputs
M12, 5 pin
Output type PNP
Type of output diagnostics Channel diagnostics
Output voltage 24 VDC from potential group
Output current per channel 2.0 A, short-circuit proof, max.
4.0 A per port
Simultaneity factor 0.56
Load type EN 60947-5-1: DC-13
Short-circuit protection Yes
Electrical isolation Galvanically isolated to the
fieldbus, voltages up to
500 VDC
Standard/Directive conformity
Vibration test Acceleration to 20 g,
acc. to EN 60068-2-6,
Shock test Acc. to EN 60068-2-27
Drop and topple Acc. to IEC 60068-2-31/
IEC 60068-2-32
Electro-magnetic
compatibility
Acc. to EN 61131-2
Approvals and certificates CE; UKCA; FCC;
UV-resistant acc. to DIN EN
ISO 4892-2A (2013)
UL conditions cULus LISTED 21 W2, IND.
CONT.EQ., Encl.Type 1
-40…+55 °C